
 

 

  

 

GHCFCA Area Speaker List 

• Jason Lester 
o FCA Staff 
o Email: jlester@fca.org 
o Cell: 770-654-1970 

 
• Clint Fair 

o FCA Staff 
o Email: cfair@fca.org 
o Cell: 678-725-0797 

 
• Laura Aycock 

o FCA Staff  
o Email: laycock@fca.org 
o Cell: 770-530-2583 

 
• Josh Barrett 

o FCA Staff 
o Email: joshbarrett@fca.org 
o Cell:  770-539-0766 

 
• Emma Chester  

o FCA Staff 
o Email: echester@fca.org 
o Cell:  770-533-2622 

 
• Aaron Mann 

o FCA Staff 
o Email: amann@fca.org 
o Cell:  678-617-2991 

 
• Tracy Passmore 

o FCA Staff 
o Email: tpassmore@fca.org 
o Cell:  770-654-5211 

 



• Dusty Rogers 
o FCA Staff 
o Email: drogers@fca.org 
o Cell:  706-968-1972 

 
• Haley Byers 

o Cell: 770-519-6074 
 

• Ben Garrison 
o Christ Place Church, North Campus Pastor 
o Email: bgarrison@christplace.com  
o Cell: 704-650-4970 

 
• Josh Martin 

o Christ Place Church, Student Pastor 
o Email: jmartin@christplace.com 

 
• Marlana Branning 

o Christ Place Church, Director of Girl’s Ministry 
o Email:  mbranning@christplace.com 
o Cell:  850-209-8192 

 
• Jamie Willis 

 Lakewood Baptist Church 
 Email: jwillis@lakewoodlife.org 
 Cell: 770-718-8809 
 

• Justin Lewallen 
o Maysville Baptist Church, Youth  
o Cell: 678-231-2083 

 
• Blake Hamon 

o Free Chapel Worship Center, College 
o Email: blake.hamon@freechapel.org 
o Cell: 678-896-1266 

 
• Brian Hall 

o Chestnut Mountain Church, Pastor 
o Email: bhall@chestnutmountain.org  
o Cell: 770-654-5380 

 
 
 



• Robby Williams 
o Multiply Church, Pastor 
o Cell: 678-360-2603 

 
• Chris Swann 

o Corinth Baptist Church, Pastor 
o Cell: 678-928-1347 

 
• Caleb Parrish 

o Corinth Baptist Church, Student Pastor  
o Email: calebparrish25@gmail.com 
o Cell: 678-997-3343 

 
• Brandon Bridgefarmer 

o Chestnut Mountain Church 
o Email: bbridgefarmer@chestnutmountain.org 
o Cell: 678-425-5000 

 
• Brandon Sloan 

o Chestnut Mountain Church 
o Email: bsloan@chestnutmountain.org 
o Cell: 770-530-9882 

 
• Shane Roberson 

o Maysville Baptist Church 
o Cell: 678-371-1230 

 
• Ryan Phillips 

o Hopewell Baptist Church 
o Email: ryan.phillips@hopewell.church 
o Cell: 770-561-5813 

 
• Michael Thurmond 

o Free Chapel 
o Email: mthurmond@fca.org 
o Cell: 678-865-6144 

 
• Jacob Thomas 

o Free Chapel  
o Cell:  678-677-9126 

 

 



• Hamilton Harper  
o Free Chapel, Youth  
o Cell:  706-892-7290 

 
• Mike Mayfield  

o Of Flowery Branch, Georgia.  Has over 30 years of hunting experience.  Has 
been a member of the Realtree Pro staff for 14 years and has appeared in 
several national and local magazines, as well as on ESPN, TNN and the 
Outdoor Channel. 

o Web: http://www.realtree.com/hunting/pros/mike-mayfield 
o Email: mayfieldm8@aol.com 
o Cell: 770-654-3404 

 
• Eric Stewart 

o Liberty Baptist Church, Pastor  
o Email:  ericstewart2002@hotmail.com 
o Cell:  678-622-0466 

 
• Kent Barrett 

o Hopewell Baptist Church 
o Cell:  770-654-4643 

 
• Chris Brock 

o Liberty Baptist Church 
o Cell:  678-617-7210 

 
• Derek Howard 

o Talmo Baptist Church, Pastor 
o Cell:  770-654-2463 

 
• Dan Tucker 

o Lanier Hills Church, Student Pastor   
o Cell:  423-667-0787 

 
• Jacob Mahaffey 

o Mount Vernon Baptist Church 
o Cell: 678-997-8833 

 
• Sam Doyle 

o Central Baptist Church 
o Cell: 770-827-3889 

 
 



 


